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XI AISEN DEL GENERAL CARLOS IBAÑEZ DEL CAMPO: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1991-92 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.01589 0.01568 100000 1568 98692 7325184 73.25 

1 4 0.00099 0.00393 98432 387 392853 7226492 73.42 

5 5 0.00085 0.00425 98045 417 489182 6833639 69.70 

10 5 0.00069 0.00344 97628 336 487301 6344457 64.99 

15 5 0.00122 0.00608 97292 592 484983 5857156 60.20 

20 5 0.00152 0.00755 96701 730 481677 5372174 55.55 

25 5 0.00156 0.00775 95970 744 477992 4890497 50.96 

30 5 0.00183 0.00910 95227 867 473966 4412505 46.34 

35 5 0.00198 0.00986 94360 930 469474 3938539 41.74 

40 5 0.00295 0.01463 93430 1367 463731 3469065 37.13 

45 5 0.00360 0.01783 92062 1642 456208 3005335 32.64 

50 5 0.00529 0.02610 90421 2360 446204 2549127 28.19 

55 5 0.00936 0.04574 88061 4028 430234 2102923 23.88 

60 5 0.01477 0.07122 84033 5985 405203 1672689 19.91 

65 5 0.02290 0.10830 78048 8453 369108 1267487 16.24 

70 5 0.03317 0.15315 69595 10658 321330 898378 12.91 

75 5 0.06197 0.26829 58937 15812 255153 577048 9.79 

80 ω 0.13397 1.00000 43124 43124 321895 321895 7.46 

           



         XI AISEN DEL GENERAL CARLOS IBAÑEZ DEL CAMPO: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1991-92 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.01599 0.01579 100000 1579 98721 6995778 69.96 

1 4 0.00120 0.00480 98421 472 392598 6897057 70.08 

5 5 0.00096 0.00479 97949 469 488570 6504459 66.41 

10 5 0.00088 0.00439 97479 428 486327 6015889 61.71 

15 5 0.00184 0.00916 97051 889 483035 5529562 56.98 

20 5 0.00241 0.01198 96162 1152 477932 5046527 52.48 

25 5 0.00226 0.01124 95010 1068 472382 4568595 48.09 

30 5 0.00276 0.01371 93943 1288 466493 4096213 43.60 

35 5 0.00249 0.01238 92655 1147 460405 3629720 39.17 

40 5 0.00395 0.01957 91508 1791 453061 3169315 34.63 

45 5 0.00460 0.02276 89717 2042 443479 2716254 30.28 

50 5 0.00679 0.03338 87675 2927 431057 2272775 25.92 

55 5 0.01281 0.06205 84748 5259 410594 1841718 21.73 

60 5 0.02085 0.09907 79490 7875 377760 1431124 18.00 

65 5 0.02872 0.13400 71615 9596 334082 1053364 14.71 

70 5 0.04168 0.18874 62018 11705 280828 719282 11.60 

75 5 0.07768 0.32524 50313 16364 210655 438454 8.71 

80 ω 0.14903 1.00000 33949 33949 227799 227799 6.71 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.01578 0.01557 100000 1557 98661 7667766 76.68 

1 4 0.00076 0.00303 98443 298 393119 7569105 76.89 

5 5 0.00074 0.00369 98145 362 489818 7175986 73.12 

10 5 0.00049 0.00245 97783 240 488314 6686168 68.38 

15 5 0.00058 0.00290 97543 283 487008 6197854 63.54 

20 5 0.00060 0.00300 97260 292 485571 5710846 58.72 

25 5 0.00084 0.00419 96968 406 483826 5225275 53.89 

30 5 0.00089 0.00444 96562 429 481738 4741449 49.10 

35 5 0.00147 0.00733 96133 705 478905 4259711 44.31 

40 5 0.00195 0.00971 95429 927 474827 3780806 39.62 

45 5 0.00261 0.01297 94502 1226 469446 3305979 34.98 

50 5 0.00383 0.01898 93276 1770 461956 2836533 30.41 

55 5 0.00610 0.03003 91506 2748 450660 2374577 25.95 

60 5 0.00927 0.04528 88758 4019 433743 1923917 21.68 

65 5 0.01791 0.08572 84739 7264 405536 1490174 17.59 

70 5 0.02633 0.12352 77475 9570 363452 1084638 14.00 

75 5 0.05055 0.22441 67905 15239 301431 721186 10.62 

80 ω 0.12547 1.00000 52667 52667 419755 419755 7.97 

 


